Kishore Bhatia & Associates, Cost Accountants 
(Firm Registration No. 00294), appointed as Cost Auditors 
by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the 
Audit of the Cost records of the Company for the financial 
year ending on 31st March, 2018, be paid a remuneration 
of R 4,40,000/- (Rupees four lacs forty thousand only) per 
annum plus reimbursement of all out of pocket expenses as 
may be incurred in connection with the audit of the accounts 
of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and

[...]

2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be 
ratified by the Member of the Company. Accordingly consent of 
the Members is sought by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set 
at Item no. 7 of the Notice for ratification of the remuneration 
amounting to R 4,40,000/- (Rupees four lacs forty thousand only) 
per annum plus out of pocket expenses as may be incurred 
during course of audit.

The Board recommends the resolution set out at Item 
No. 7 of the Notice for your approval.

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel (or their 
relatives) are interested in the said resolution.